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Colorado Survey Results

How likely would you say you are to vote in the
election this November? Are you certain to
vote, will you probably vote, are the chances
50/50, or will you probably not vote?

Certain t0 VO ........ccvveeeeeereeesereseseesernenens 98%
Will probably Vote ..........cccovviviiiiiiicie, 2%
Chances are 50/50 ...........cccccvveveevsversresrerins 0%
Will probably not vote...........cccccovveeciiiniinnnnen. 0%
Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 35%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 58%
7%

NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e,

If the election for U.S. Senate were today, and
the candidates were Democrat Mark Udall and
Republican Cory Gardner, who would you vote
for?

Mark Udall........co.oveveeeeeeeceeeeeeseess e, 45%
Corey Gardner........ooocuveeeeeeeeiiiiiieeeee e 47%
NOL SUME .. 8%

Now I'm going to read you a list of positions a
candidate for U.S. Senate might take, and then
ask you if you'd be much more likely,
somewhat more likely, somewhat less likely, or
much less likely to vote for that candidate, or
would it not make a difference. Here’s the first
one: A candidate who wants to make sure the
rich and corporations pay their fair share of
taxes.

MUCH MOTE KLY ..o 47%
Somewhat More KelY..........cooveeveveerrerrenens 17%
Somewhat 1€SS lIKEIY..........oovveeeeeeereeesenenn 12%
MUCH 1€SS KEIY ..o eeees 15%
Wouldn't make a difference...........c.ccccocvennnne 6%
NOE SUTE ..o 3%
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Here’'s the next one: A candidate who wants to
protect a woman'’s right to choose and protect
access to birth control.

MUCH MOTE KLY ..o 55%
Somewhat More KelYy.........cooveereeeeereerenens 11%
Somewhat less lKely........cccceovviviiiiiiieeiiiiins 8%
MUCH 1€SS TIKEIY ..o 19%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cccooee...... 5%

1%

NOLSUIe ...

A candidate who votes with President Obama
99% of the time.

Much more lKely ... 17%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooeiiiiiiiniiinns 13%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiis 7%
Much less [Kely.......ccuueeeiiiii e 49%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnnnen. 11%

2%

NOLSUIE ..o
A candidate who wants to close tax loopholes
and use that money to create jobs by improving
our roads, bridges, and schools.

Much more liKely ... 56%
Somewhat more Kely...........coccoovvverrrrrnnnn 23%
Somewnhat 1SS Kely............cccovvvevrrerirrrnnnn 6%
Much less lIKelY........eeeiriiiiiiie e 9%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cccoo...... 5%
NOE SUIE ... 2%
d l B
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Q8 Acandidate who wants to take on the
government to defend our privacy and our
freedom to be left alone.

Much more lKely ... 56%
Somewhat more likely..........cccooeiiiiiiiiniiinns 24%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooiiiiiiiinns 6%
Much less [Kely.......ccuueeeiiiiii e 4%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnneen. 8%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Q9 A candidate who supports Colorado’s green
energy industry and natural gas industry.

MUCH MOTE KLY ..o 46%
Somewhat more liKely..........cccooevviiiiiieeiiiininns 28%
Somewhat less liKely........cccccoovveiiiiiiiieeiiiiiins 8%
MUCH 1€SS KEIY ..o 7%
Wouldn't make a difference...............cc.cooee..... 7%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Q10 A candidate who wants to close loopholes to
make sure millionaires do not pay a lower tax
rate than the middle class.

Q12 A candidate who believes we just can't afford

Obamacare.
Much more liKely ... 44%
Somewhat more Kely............cocoevvverererrnnnn 11%
Somewnhat 1ess lKely............cccovverrrerirrrnnnn 10%
Much less lIKelY........eeeiviiiii e 30%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cc.cccoo...... 3%
NOE SUIE .. 2%

Q13 A candidate who wants to end tax breaks for
corporations that ship jobs overseas.

Much more lKely ... 50%
Somewhat more liKely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiniiiinns 18%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooniiiiiininnns 9%
Much less [Kely.......ccuueeeeiiiiiiiieen 14%
Wouldn't make a difference.............cccccceevnnen. 6%
NOLSUIE ..., 3%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of tax
inversions, a practice where an American
company becomes a subsidiary of another
company in a foreign country for the purpose of
reducing its taxes?

Much more lKely ... 58%

SOMEWNL MOTE KElY oo 15% SHrONGIY APPIOVE........veevereeesereeseerersenes 11%

Somewhat 1eSS lIKElY........ccoveriiiiieeiiieiieeee, 7% SOMEWNALAPPIOVE . .vvs oo 12%

Much eSS lIKEIY.....cvveeeeiieeie e, 12% SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOV ...vvvsvvvssvvvsvvsvves 19%

Wouldn't make a difference............ 6% Strongly diSAPPIrOVE .........veeveeereeeeeeeereeesenees 51%

NOE SUIE ..ttt 2% NOESUIE cvvss vt 6%
Q11 A candidate who voted to shut down the

government in Washington.

Much more liKely ... 23%

Somewhat more lKely...........coccoevvverirrrennne 12%

Somewnhat 1SS Kely............cccovverreerirrrnnnn 12%

Much less lIKelY.......c.oeeeviiiiiiiie e 41%

Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 8%

NOE SUIE ... 4%
September 19-21, 2014 3020 riighwoods Blvd. 1D
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Q15 Burger King is buying a Canadian company,
and it will change its corporate address to
Canada from the United States to reduce what
it pays in taxes. Do you approve or disapprove

of this?
SHrONGIY APPIOVE. ......veeeeeeereeeereeeeeeereeserenen 15%
SOMEWhat APPIrOVE .......cveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeesereen 11%
Somewhat diSapProve .........ooveveeveerevrenens 19%
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE ......c..veeeeeereeeeereereeeseneen 50%
NOE SUTE ..o 4%

Q16 When choosing a candidate for the U.S.
Senate, how important is the issue of closing
tax loopholes so that the rich and corporations
pay their fair share of taxes: very important,
somewhat important, not too important, or not
important at all?

Very important..........c..eeeeeeeiiniiiiieeee e 49%
Somewhat important............cccooccieeieeininiiinns 24%
NoOt to0 IMportant ..........ccccoeveiiieieereeeniieieeen. 13%
Not important at all..............ooociiiiiiiiie. 12%
NOE SUIE ... 1%

Q17 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA........oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssseeen, 50%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 44%
Someone else / Don't remember ..........ccevvvees 5%

Q18 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 34%
Republican..........ccocovviiiiiiiiiiii e 33%
Independent / Other.........o.ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeeen 34%
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Q20 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 10%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 18%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 34%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 13%

Q21 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 14%
WIS et ee s 79%
African-American ........ccccceeeeeee e, 3%
OUNET ettt 4%

Q22 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 10%
B0 10 45, 31%
BB 10 B5......eeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 35%
Older than 65..........coevvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 25%
Q23 What is your household’s annual income?
Less than $30,000 ............cooeverveererrerrerreerenen. 23%
$30,000 t0 $50,000.........c0.cverererreereereereereenens 20%
$50,000 t0 $75,000...........cveerererreereeresreerennens 19%
75,000 t0 $100,000.........oocovevererreereereereerennenns 12%
More than $100,000...........c..ccccevererrerrerrennennen. 19%
DON't CAIE 10 SAY .v.evvveeeeeeeereeeseeeeereeeeerereses 7%
Q24 Area Code
10K TN 40%
K TR 25%
720 oo 6%
970 oo 29%
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Q25 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Senate
Approve|35% 68% 1% - Mark Udall | 45% 82% 6% 24%
Disapprove | 58% 21% 97% 79% Corey Gardner|47% 10% 90% 36%
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% 21% Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Make Sure Rich Pay Protect Women's
Fair Share Repro Rights
Much more likely [ 47% 71% 21% 41% Much more likely [ 55% 82% 25% 58%
Somewhat more likely [ 17% 15% 20% 21% Somewhat more likely [ 11% 10% 14% %
Somewhat less likely | 12% 9% 16% 3% Somewhat less likely| 8% 1% 16% 2%
Much less likely | 15% 1% 29% 29% Much less likely|19% 5% 34% 20%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 13% - Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 10% 6%
difference difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 6% Not sure| 1% 0% 2% %
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Vote w/ Obama 99% Close Loopholes,
Much more likely|17%  33% 2% ; Build Infrastructure
Somewhat more likely [ 13% 26% 1% - Much more likely | 56% 4% 38% 35%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 7% 7% 4% Somewhat more likely [ 23% 17% 31% 5%
Much less likely | 49% 10% 88% 88% Somewhat less likely| 6% 4% 7% 13%
Wouldn't make al 11% 20% 2% 7% Much less likely| 9% 1% 17% 21%
difference Wouldn't make a| 5% 3% 5% 18%
Notsure| 206 4% 1% 1% difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 7%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Defend Right to Support Green Energy
Privacy & Natural Gas
Much more likely|56%  41%  72% 56% Industries
i 9 % 2% 47%
Somewhat more likely|24%  31%  17% 16% Much more likely | 46%  59%  32% °
i 9 27% 29% 35%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 10% 2% - Somewhat more likely 28% ° ° °
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Much less likely| 4% 50 3% 5% Somewhat less likely| 8% 4% 13% 4%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Wouldn't make a| 8%  11% 4% 20% Much less likely| 7% 4% 12% 6%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 3% 12% -
Notsure| 2% 1% 2% 3% difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Make Sure Rich Don't Voted for Shutdown
rﬂ?é’dﬁg"‘éle;szate than Much more likely|23% 6%  42% 28%
Much more ||ke|y 58% 81% 33% 54% Somewhat more Ilkely 12% 10% 13% 18%
Somewhat more likely|15% 9%  21% 15% Somewhat less likely[12%  15%  10% 5%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 2% 13% 1% Much less likely[41%  66% 15% 26%
Much less likely|12% 2%  20% 26% Wouldn't makeal 8% 2%  15% 12%
difference
' 9 5% 8% 2%
Wo”'dzitﬁrg;ﬁiz 6% 0 0 0 Notsure| 4% 1% 5% 11%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 2%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Believes We Can't Wants to End Breaks
Afford Obamacare for Outsourcing
Much more likely [ 44% 10% 81% 60% Much more likely [ 50% 60% 39% 51%
Somewhat more likely [ 11% 11% 11% 22% Somewhat more likely [ 18% 18% 19% 11%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 19% 1% - Somewhat less likely| 9% 9% 11% 2%
Much less likely | 30% 55% 4% 1% Much less likely | 14% 8% 19% 28%
Wouldn't make a| 3% 3% 3% 10% Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 9% 4%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% 8% Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|11% 2% 20% 18% Strongly approve|15% 5% 27% 11%
Somewhat approve|12% 10% 14% 2% Somewhat approve|11% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 15% 26% 7% Somewhat disapprove|19% 17% 22% 8%
Strongly disapprove|51% 69% 31% 54% Strongly disapprove|50% 65% 33% 58%
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 20% Not sure| 4% 2% 7% 7%
2012 Vote Gender
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |Woman| Man
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
- Obama Approval
Importance of Closing
Loopholes for Sen. Approve|35% 38% 32%
Vote .
Disapprove|58% 53% 63%
Very important|49% 70% 25% 51%
. Not sure| 7% 10% 5%
Somewhat important | 24% 19% 31% 15%
Not too important| 13% 8% 19% 7%
Not important at all [ 12% 2% 22% 25%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 2%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Senate Make Sure Rich Pay
Fair Share

Much more likely [ 47% 49%  45%
Somewhat more likely | 17% 23% 10%
Somewhat less likely|12% 11% 12%
Much less likely| 15% 8% 23%

Mark Udall | 45% 51% 38%
Corey Gardner|47% 41% 54%
Not sure| 8% 8% 8%

Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% %
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Protect Women's Vote w/ Obama 99%
Repro Rights Much more likely|17%  19% 15%

Much more likely | 55% 60% 51% .
Somewhat more likely | 13% 14% 12%

Somewhat more likely [ 11% 12% 10% .
Somewhat less likely| 7% 5% 8%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 5% 11% .
Much less likely | 49% 43% 56%
Much less likely [ 19% 17% 21%
Wouldn't make a|11% 14% 7%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 5% difference
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
September 19-21, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 652 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Close Loopholes,
Build Infrastructure

Much more likely

56%

60% 51%

Somewhat more likely | 23% 25% 20%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 4% 7%
Much less likely| 9% 4% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 4% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Support Green Energy
& Natural Gas
Industries
Much more likely | 46% 50% 43%
Somewhat more likely|28% 30% 27%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 10%
Much less likely| 7% 5% 10%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 8%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Defend Right to
Privacy
Much more likely [ 56% 50% 62%
Somewhat more likely | 24% 26% 21%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 8% 4%
Much less likely| 4% 5% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Make Sure Rich Don't
Pay Lower Rate than
Middle Class
Much more likely [ 58% 62% 53%
Somewhat more likely | 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 6% 9%
Much less likely | 12% 7% 17%
Wouldn't make al 6% 7% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Voted for Shutdown

Much more likely

23%

16% 31%

Somewhat more likely | 12% 13% 10%
Somewhat less likely|12% 16% 8%
Much less likely [ 41% 42% 40%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 8%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Wants to End Breaks
for Outsourcing
Much more likely | 50% 52% 47%
Somewhat more likely | 18% 20% 15%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 10% 9%
Much less likely [ 14% 10% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 3%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|15% % 24%
Somewhat approve|11% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 22% 16%
Strongly disapprove|50% 54% 46%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Believes We Can't
Afford Obamacare
Much more likely [ 44% 37% 52%
Somewhat more likely | 11% 14% 9%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 12% 8%
Much less likely | 30% 32% 27%
Wouldn't make al 3% 3% 4%
difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Tax Inversions
Strongly approve|11% 7% 16%
Somewhat approve|12% 10% 13%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 20% 19%
Strongly disapprove|51% 57% 45%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Importance of Closing
Loopholes for Sen.
Vote
Very important|49% 52% 46%
Somewhat important | 24% 28% 20%
Not too important|13% 12% 14%
Not important at all | 12% 7% 19%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Obama Approval Senate
Approve|35% 71% 5% 28% Mark Udall|45% 79% 10% 44%
Disapprove|58% 19% 92% 63% Corey Gardner|47% 11% 88% 44%
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 9% Not sure| 8% 10% 2% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Make Sure Rich Pay Protect Women's
Fair Share Repro Rights
Much more likely [ 47% 68% 22% 50% Much more likely [ 55% 83% 26% 56%
Somewhat more likely [ 17% 19% 21% 12% Somewhat more likely [ 11% 8% 12% 14%
Somewhat less likely [ 12% 10% 15% 10% Somewhat less likely| 8% B 16% 8%
Much less likely [ 15% 1% 24% 20% Much less likely [ 19% 8% 32% 17%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 15% 4% Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 12% 4%
difference difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 4% Not sure| 1% 0% 3% 2%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Vote w/ Obama 99% Close Loopholes,
Much more likely | 17% 36% 2% 13% Build Infrastructure
. Much more likely [ 56% 76% 40% 50%
Somewhat more likely [ 13% 24% 4% 11%
) Somewhat more likely [ 23% 15% 31% 22%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 7% 4% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 5% 4% 8%
Much less likely | 49% 10% 87% 51% y| o% 0 0 ’
Much less likely| 9% 1% 15% 12%
Wouldn't make a|11% 18% 1% 14%
difference Wouldn't make a| 5% 2% 7% 5%
Not sure| 2% 5% 0% 2% difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 2%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Defend Right to Support Green Energy
Privacy & Natural Gas
Much more likely | 56% 45% 68% 55% Industries
Somewhat more likely | 24% 27% 21% 23% Much more likely | 46% 57% 36% 46%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 12% 204 1% Somewhat more likely [ 28% 26% 27% 32%
Much less likely| 4% 6% 2% 3% Somewhat less likely| 8% 4% 11% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 5% 13% Much less likely| 7% 5% 11% 6%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 3% 13% 4%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 2% difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Make Sure Rich Don't Voted for Shutdown
Poy oo Rate than Much more likely | 23% 4% 35% 31%
Much more likely|58% 80% 34% 60% Somewhat more likely [ 12% 10% 14% 11%
Somewhat more likely | 15% 8% 21% 15% Somewhat less likely [ 12% 19% 10% 8%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 3% 15% 3% Much less likely| 41% 65% 21% 38%
Much less likely|12% 3% 18% 15% Wouldn't make a| 8% 2% 16% %
difference
W°“|dg'itﬁ2raeﬁ2 6% 5% 10% 4% Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Believes We Can't Wants to End Breaks
Afford Obamacare for Outsourcing
Much more likely [ 44% 7% 7% 50% Much more likely | 50% 58% 38% 54%
Somewhat more likely [ 11% 14% 8% 12% Somewhat more likely [ 18% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 19% 1% 9% Somewhat less likely| 9% 10% 9% 9%
Much less likely [ 30% 55% 9% 24% Much less likely [ 14% 9% 20% 13%
Wouldn't make a| 3% 2% 4% 3% Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 9% 6%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 3% Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 2%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|11% 2% 17% 15% Strongly approve|15% 3% 24% 19%
Somewhat approve|12% 10% 17% 8% Somewhat approve|11% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat disapprove | 19% 18% 25% 16% Somewhat disapprove | 19% 21% 23% 12%
Strongly disapprove|51% 68% 31% 54% Strongly disapprove|50% 64% 32% 55%
Not sure| 6% 2% 10% % Not sure| 4% 2% 9% 2%
Party Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Independent Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Obama Approval
Importance of Closing Approve|35%  76% 75% 35% 5% 3%
Loopholes for Sen. Disapprove|58%  18% 18% 529% 91% 96%
Vote Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 13% 4% 1%
Very important | 49% 69% 28% 50%
Somewhat important|24% 22% 28% 23%
Not too important|13% 8% 20% 11%
Not important at all | 12% 0% 22% 15%
Not sure| 1% 1% 2% 1%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Make Sure Rich Pay
Mark Udall[45%  97% 79%  48% 15% 4% Fair Share
Much more likely [47%  83% 7% 48% 25% 17%
Corey Gardner [47% - 9% 38% 81% 96%
hat likely [ 17% 3% 19% 24% 16% 13%
Notsure| 8% 3% 12% 14% 3% 0% Somewhat more likely| 17% ° ° ° ° °
Somewhat less likely | 12% 5% 2% 14% 17% 12%
Much less likely [ 15% - 2% 8% 31% 34%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 0% 5% 7% 22%
difference
Not sure| 3% 8% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Protect Women's Vote w/ Obama 99%
Repro Rights Much more likely|17%  51% 35% 15% - 2%
Much more likely[55%  86% 90% 65% 25% 16% .
Somewhat more likely[13%  27% 30% 12% 4% -
Somewhat more likely|11%  12% 6% 14% 13% 7% .
Somewhat less likely| 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 1%
Somewhat less likely| 8% - 0% 3% 21% 12% .
Much less likely | 49% 0% 8% 41% 86% 95%
Much less likely [ 19% - 3% 12% 29% 55%
Wouldn't make a|11% 12% 17% 17% 4% 1%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 1% 5% 10% 7% difference
di
ifference Notsure| 2% 1% 2% 6% 0% -
Not sure| 1% - - 2% 2% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Close Loopholes, Defend Right to
Build Infrastructure Privacy
Much more likely|56%  80% 75% 62% 33% 34% Much more likely|56%  32% 47% 55% 62% 78%
Somewhat more likely[23%  10% 19% 25% 27% 24% Somewhat more likely|24%  20% 34% 21% 28% 12%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 7% Somewhat less likely| 6%  29% 5% 5% 2% 1%
Much less likely| 9% - 1% 3% 21% 23% Much less likely| 4% 9% 1% 6% 1% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 2% 2% 4% 8% 9% Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 11% 11% 6% 1%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% - 0% 1% 3% 3% Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Support Green Energy Make Sure Rich Don't
& Natural Gas Pay Lower Rate than
Industries Middle Class
Much more likely [46%  68% 59% 47% 35% 32% Much more likely [58%  93% 83% 62% 37% 25%
Somewhat more likely[28%  13% 28% 33% 35% 15% Somewhat more likely | 15% 3% 5% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 2% 2% 10% 5% 16% Somewhat less likely| 7% - 3% 3% 10% 22%
Much less likely| 7% 9% 1% 2% 11% 20% Much less likely | 12% 2% 5% 6% 22% 22%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 2% 3% 4% 11% 13% Wouldn't make a| 6% 1% 1% 6% 9% 12%
difference difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Voted for Shutdown Believes We Can't
Much more likely|23% 1% 3% 12% 45% 54% Afford Obamacare
Much more likely|44%  10% 11% 31% 74% 93%
Somewhat more likely|12% 9% 5% 14% 16% 9% | ’ ? ’ ’
Somewhat more likely | 11% 1% 8% 17% 15% 3%
Somewhat less likely|12%  16% 19% 14% 7% 6% i ’ ° ’ ? ?
hat | likely [ 10% 9% 15% 17% 2% -
Much less likely|41%  70% 67% 43% 22% 15% Somewhat less likely| 10% 0 ° ° o
Much less likely|30%  77% 60% 25% 7% 3%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 4% 1% 12% 8% 11% v|so% ’ ’ ? ? v
difference Wouldn't make a| 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% -
Notsure| 4% - 5% 4% 3% 5% difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Wants to End Breaks Tax Inversions
for Outsourcing Strongly approve|11% 1% 2% 9% 18% 27%
Much more likely [50%  60% 53% 58% 42% 31%
Somewhat approve|12% 11% 5% 10% 15% 20%
Somewhat more likely[18%  17% 23% 13% 20% 18% .
Somewhat disapprove|19%  10% 18% 20% 22% 22%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 14% .
Strongly disapprove|51%  79% 73% 53% 36% 25%
Much less likely [ 14% 8% 8% 12% 17% 27%
Not sure| 6% - 2% 8% 10% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 2% 3% 7% 8% 8%
difference
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Burger King Inversion Importance of Closing
Strongly approve|15% 3% 2% 12% 22% 39% \L/g?é)holes for Sen.
Somewhat approve|11% 8% 4% 14% 13% 17% Very important| 49%  91% 4% 49% 30% 20%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 11% 28% 18% 19% 14% Somewhat important| 24% 7% 220 20% 20% 23%
Strongly disapprove|50%  77% 64% 51% 41% 27% Not too important | 13% 1% 3% 15% 15% 26%
Notsure| 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% Notimportant at all[12% 1% 1% 7% 25% 28%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Obama Approval Senate
Approve|35% 36% 34% 42%  45% Mark Udall | 45% 60% 42% 35% 50%
Disapprove|58% 56% 58% 51% 51% Corey Gardner [47% 17% 53% 47% 36%
Not sure| 7% 8% 8% 7% 4% Not sure| 8% 23% 5% 18% 14%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other
Make Sure Rich Pay Protect Women's
Fair Share Repro Rights
Much more likely|47% 55% 46% 45%  46% Much more likely | 55% 87% 50% 46% 58%
Somewhat more likely [ 17% 26% 16% - 22% Somewhat more likely|11% 5% 13% 7% 11%
Somewhat less likely|12% - 12% 55% 8% Somewhat less likely| 8% - 10% - -
Much less likely| 15% 6% 17% - 9% Much less likely| 19% 7% 20% 47% 20%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 4% % - 9% Wouldn't make a| 5% 1% 6% - 11%
difference difference
Not sure| 3% 8% 1% - 5% Not sure| 1% - 2% - -

September 19-21, 2014

survey of 652 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Vote w/ Obama 99% Close Loopholes,
Much more likely|17%  16% 17% 43% 2% Build Infrastructure
Much more likely [ 56% 64% 53% 95%  54%
Somewhat more likely | 13% 8% 14% 5% 23% y|oe% ° ’ ’ ’
Somewhat more likely | 23% 21% 24% 5% 12%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 4% 7% - 15% y ° ° ’ ’ ’
Somewhat less likel 6% - 7% - 9%
Much less likely[49%  43% 51% 47%  46% y|o% ° °
Much less likely| 9% 5% 10% - 15%
Wouldn't make a|11%  19% 10% 5% 14% yl 9% 0 ° 0
difference Wouldn't make a| 5% 10% 4% - 2%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% - - difference
Not sure| 2% - 2% - 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Defend Right to Support Green Energy
Privacy & Natural Gas
Much more likely[56%  46% 56% 1%  62% Industries
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat more likely|24%  23% 25% 5% 21% Much more likely|46%  58%  43% 88% 33%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat less likely| 6% 8% 6% ) 9% Somewhat more likely [ 28% 32% 29% 7% 13%
. i 0 1% 0 - 9
Much less likely| 4% 15% 206 19% 7% Somewhat less likely| 8% o 9% 17%
i 0 0% 0 - 9
Wouldn't make a| 8% 8% 9% ) 1% Much less likely| 7% 6% 8% 12%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 1% 8% 5% 3%
Not sure| 2% - 2% - - difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% - 21%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Make Sure Rich Don't Voted for Shutdown
m)j/dﬁg%eészate than Much more likely|23% 16% 25% - 21%
Much more likely|58% 83% 54% 45% 55% Somewhat more likely | 12% 14% 10% 47% 13%
Somewhat more likely| 15% 5% 16% 8% 23% Somewhat less likely | 12% 11% 13% 8% 14%
Somewhat less likely| 7% . 8% R 8% Much less likely|41% 46% 40% 38% 47%
Much less likely|12% 9% 13% - 9% Wouldn't makea| 8%  11% 8% - %
difference
Wouldz'i';fn;raelilecz 6% 3% 5% 47% 5% Not sure| 4% 206 1% 7% )
Not sure| 2% - 3% - -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Believes We Can't Wants to End Breaks
Afford Obamacare for Outsourcing
Much more likely | 44% 32% 49% - 32% Much more likely | 50% 65% 47% 64% 36%
Somewhat more likely|11% 29% 7% 47% 10% Somewhat more likely|18% 14% 19% 15% 11%
Somewhat less likely|10% 8% 10% 12% 3% Somewhat less likely| 9% - 11% - 20%
Much less likely|30% 31% 28% 42% 44% Much less likely | 14% 16% 13% 17% 22%
Wouldn't make a| 3% - 3% - 11% Wouldn't make a| 6% 5% 6% 5% 11%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% - - Not sure| 3% - 4% - -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|11% 10% 12% - 15% Strongly approve|15% 11% 16% 8% 16%
Somewhat approve|12% 10% 10% 55% 7% Somewhat approve|11% 9% 10% 51% 15%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 8% 22% 12%  22% Somewhat disapprove|19% 15% 21% - 1%
Strongly disapprove|51% 70% 49% 34% 52% Strongly disapprove|50% 64% 48% 41% 60%
Not sure| 6% 2% 8% - 3% Not sure| 4% 1% 5% - 9%
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Race Age
_ _ | African- 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base [Hispanic|White[American | Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
Importance of Closing
Loopholes for Sen. Obama Approval
Vote Approve|35% 15% 34% 41% 35%
Very important|49% 70% 45% 49% 54% Disapprove|58% 68% 60% 53% 57%
Somewhat important| 24% 20% 27% 5% 14% Not surel 7% 17% 6% 5% 8%
Not too important|13% - 13% 47% 27%
Not important at all| 12% 10% 14% - 5%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% - -
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate Make Sure Rich Pay
Mark Udall[45% 42% 47% 46%  42% Fair Share
Much more likely|47% 39% 43% 49% 53%
Corey Gardner|47% 35% 43% 50%  53% y|ars ? ° ? ’
Somewhat more likely|17% 28% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure| 8% 23% 10% 5% 5%
Somewhat less likely|12% 21% 12% 10% 10%
Much less likely | 15% 9% 20% 14% 12%
Wouldn't makeal 6% 3% 4% 9% 7%
difference
Not sure| 3% - 2% 2% 4%
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difference

Not sure

2%

2%

1%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Protect Women's
Repro Rights
Much more likely|55% 62% 54% 58% 51%
Somewhat more likely|11% 6% 18% 8% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 3% 9% 7% 9%
Much less likely[19% 27% 13% 19% 22%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 2% 5% 6% 6%
difference
Not sure| 1% - 1% 1% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Close Loopholes,
Build Infrastructure
Much more likely|56% 47% 46% 59% 67%
Somewhat more likely|23% 26% 31% 19% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 15% 5% 6% 3%
Much less likely| 9% - 15% 9% 6%
Wouldn't make af 5% 10% 2% 5% 6%

2%

2%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Vote w/ Obama 99%
Much more likely|17% 8% 10% 24% 20%
Somewhat more likely | 13% 7% 13% 17% 12%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 8% 8% 4% 8%
Much less likely|49% 55% 50% 47% 50%
Wouldn't make a{11% 14% 18% 7% 8%
difference
Not sure| 2% 8% 2% 2% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Defend Right to
Privacy
Much more likely[56% 45% 56% 53% 63%
Somewhat more likely|24% 26% 21% 26% 23%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 8% 4% 9% 5%
Much less likely| 4% 8% 4% 5% 1%
Wouldn't makea| 8% 13% 14% 5% 5%

difference

Not sure

2%

1%

2%

3%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Support Green Energy
& Natural Gas
Industries
Much more likely|46% 62% 39% 43% 55%
Somewhat more likely|28% 36% 33% 29% 19%
Somewhat less likely| 8% - 8% 9% 8%
Much less likely| 7% - 9% 8% 6%
Wouldn't make a| 7% - 8% 7% 7%
difference
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 4% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Voted for Shutdown
Much more likely|23% 20% 24% 24% 22%
Somewhat more likely|12% 18% 12% 10% 12%
Somewhat less likely|12% 29% 11% 8% 13%
Much less likely[41% 23% 39% 48% 42%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 5% 8% 9% 7%
difference
Not sure| 4% 5% 5% 2% 4%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Make Sure Rich Don't
Pay Lower Rate than
Middle Class
Much more likely|58% 63% 58% 56% 60%
Somewhat more likely|15% 10% 14% 15% 17%
Somewhat less likely| 7% - 6% 10% 7%
Much less likely|12% 9% 15% 13% 7%
Wouldn't make al 6% 16% 4% 5% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Believes We Can't
Afford Obamacare
Much more likely|44% 30% 44% 43% 52%
Somewhat more likely[11% 32% 13% 8% 7%
Somewhat less likely[10% 13% 13% 9% 6%
Much less likely|30% 18% 26% 37% 29%

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

3%

2%

2%

5%

4%

1%

2%

1%

4%

3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Wants to End Breaks Tax Inversions
for Outsourcing Strongly approve|11% 9% 9% 14%  11%
Much more likely|50% 67% 47% 46% 52%
Somewhat approve|12% 25% 14% 6% 11%
Somewhat more likely|18% 11% 23% 16% 16% .
Somewhat disapprove|19% 23% 18% 20% 20%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% .
Strongly disapprove|51% 41% 49% 54% 54%
Much less likely | 14% 8% 14% 15% 16%
Not sure| 6% 2% 10% 6% 5%
Wouldn't make a| 6% - 6% 9% 5%
difference
Not sure| 3% 7% 3% 2% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Burger King Inversion Importance of Closing
Strongly approve|15% 9% 14% 15%  20% \L/g‘t’g’ho'es for Sen.
Somewhat approve|11% 24% 7% 14% 8% Very important|49% 62% 39% 50% 56%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 32% 21% 14% 18% Somewhat important|24% 11% 38% 19% 21%
Strongly disapprove[50% 36% 53% 53% 51% Not too important|[13% 18% 9% 16% 10%
Notsure| 4% - 5% 5% 4% Notimportant at all|12% 9% 14% 13%  10%
Not sure| 1% - - 1% 4%
Income Income
Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to [ More than | Don't care
Base $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000( $100,000 to say Base $30,000 $50,000 $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Obama Approval Senate
Approve|35% 32% 36% 33% 45% 36% 24% Mark Udall | 45% 44% 44% 39% 50% 49% 48%
Disapprove [ 58% 55% 58% 61% 48% 60% 68% Corey Gardner [47% 43% 48% 54% 47% 44% 48%
Not sure| 7% 13% 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% Not sure| 8% 14% 8% 7% 3% 7% 4%
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Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000($100,000| $100,000 to say
Make Sure Rich Pay Protect Women's
Fair Share Repro Rights
Much more likely [ 47% 49% 53% 45% 44% 46% 40% Much more likely | 55% 61% 54% 50% 53% 62% 38%
Somewhat more likely | 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 14% 14% Somewhat more likely| 11% 6% 8% 16% 18% 9% 19%
Somewhat less likely | 12% 9% 8% 21% 15% 11% 1% Somewhat less likely | 8% 5% 8% 5% 10% 11% 11%
Much less likely|15% 17% 12% 9% 15% 23% 12% Much less likely| 19% 22% 27% 22% 11% 10% 18%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 7% 17% Wouldn't make a| 5% 4% 2% 6% 7% % 7%
difference difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 16% Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to More than [ Don't care Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than [ Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Vote w/ Obama 99% Close Loopholes,
Much more likely | 17% 18% 14% 0% 12% 18% 2% Build Infrastructure
Much more likely | 56% 60% 60% 53% 51% 53% 49%
Somewhat more likely |13% 10% 8% 9% 24% 19% 17% ! lkely ° ° ° ° °
hat likely | 23% 17% 23% 30% 26% 17% 31%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 0% 8% Somewhat more likely| 23% ° ° ° ° ° °
Somewhat | likely| 6% 8% 3% 10% 6% 3% 1%
Much less likely | 49% 44% 53% 53%  43% 54% 44% ewhatless fikely) 6% ° ° ° ° ° °
Much less likely[ 9% 9% 10% 1% 10% 17% 8%
Wouldn't make a|11% 13% 14% 8% 1% 9% 5% Y ey ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
difference Wouldn't make a| 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 10% 8%
Not sure| 2% 6% 3% - 3% - 3% difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to |$50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000($100,000| $100,000 to say
Defend Right to Support Green Energy
Privacy & Natural Gas
Much more likely | 56% 71% 54% 61%  47% 42% 49% Industries
i o 0 9 0 9 9 9
Somewhat more likely | 24% 15% 30% 19%  39% 26% 15% Much more likely | 46% 56% 58% 4% 37% 29% 40%
i 0 0/ 0/ 0 9 0 0/
Somewhat less likely| 6% 506 2% 6% 3% 9% 17% Somewhat more likely| 28% 28% 23% 27% 31% 35% 24%
i 0 0 9 9 9 9
Much less likely| 4% 7% 20 10 20 9% R Somewhat less likely [ 8% 5% 9% 7% 7% 12% 4%
i 9 9 9 0 9 9 9
Wouldn't make a| 8% 2% 8% 0%  10% 12% 14% Much less likely| 7% 4% 4% o% 0% 12% 4%
difference Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 3% % 8% 10% 11%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 2% 3% - 1% 5%
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 1% 7% 2% 16%
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Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to |$50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base | $30,000( $50,000| $75,000|$100,000( $100,000 to say Base | $30,000| $50,000| $75,000|$100,000( $100,000 to say
Make Sure Rich Don't Voted for Shutdown
z?gd"lg"g;szateman Much more likely| 23% 30% 27% 18%  24% 17% 15%
Much more likely|58% 67% 61% 49% 58% 56% 49% Somewhat more likely| 12% 8% % 22% 4% 14% 18%
Somewhat more likely | 15% 11% 19% 16% 12% 11% 29% Somewhat less likely | 12% 13% e 5% b 10% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 3% 6% 12% 14% 4% 3% Much less likely|41% 35% 36% 47% 47% 48% 34%
Much less likely|12% 10% 11% 10% 9% 19% 8% W°U'dg'ilffrg;knec a 8% 9% 4% 3% 10% 10% 21%
Wouldnit make a) 6% e 0% 12% e % 5% Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 5% 6%
Income Income
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care Less than|$30,000 to|$50,000 to| 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Believes We Can't Wants to End Breaks
Afford Obamacare for Outsourcing
Much more likely [ 44% 45% 47% 39% 43% 47% 41% Much more likely | 50% 59% 50% 45% 55% 43% 42%
Somewhat more likely|11% 11% 14% 16% 6% 9% 11% Somewhat more likely| 18% 5% 18% 22% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat less likely [ 10% 14% 8% 8% 17% 5% 4% Somewhat less likely [ 9% 12% 7% 15% 8% 6% 3%
Much less likely|30% 26% 27% 34% 28% 37% 20% Much less likely|14% 13% 19% 13% % 18% 8%
Wouldn't make a| 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 21% Wouldn't make a| 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 7% 16%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 8%
Income Income
Less than|$30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to [ More than|Don't care Less than | $30,000 to | $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than | Don't care
Base $30,000| $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say Base $30,000( $50,000( $75,000( $100,000| $100,000 to say
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve [ 11% 18% 6% 4% 5% 18% 12% Strongly approve | 15% 21% 10% 16% 7% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve|12% 5% 9% 23% 6% 12% 19% Somewhat approve [11% 7% 9% 17% 8% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove[19% 19% 30% 17% 19% 15% 11% Somewhat disapprove|19% 19% 24% 13% 23% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove|51% 53% 46% 53% 60% 51% 43% Strongly disapprove|50% 51% 56% 51% 50% 48% 37%
Not sure| 6% 5% 9% 3% 10% 4% 15% Not sure| 4% 2% 1% 3% 11% 1% 20%
Income Area Code
Less than [$30,000 to [ $50,000 to | 75,000 to | More than|Don't care
Base | $30,000| $50,000 $75,000]$100,000| $100,000] tosay Base 303| 719| 720| 970
Importance of Closing
yoapholes for Sen. Obama Approval
Very important|49% 59% 47% 47% 37% 49% 49% Approve|35% 40% 33% 36% 29%
Somewhat important| 24% 18% 35% 20% 37% 18% 25%
Not too important [13% 6% % 25% 20% 10% 13% Disapprove|58% 53% 59% 52% 64%
Not important at all [ 12% 16% 10% 6% 3% 23% 9% Not sure 7% 7% 8% 12% 6%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 4%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970 Base | 303| 719| 720] 970
Senate Make Sure Rich Pay
Mark Udall|45% 50% 45% 54% 37% Fair Share
Much more likely|47% 42% 54% 65% 45%
Corey Gardner|47% 46% 49% 26% 52% y|ars ° ° ° °
Somewhat more likely|17% 20% 14% 15% 17%
Notsure| 8% 5% 7% 20% 11% y|Rree e ’ ° °
Somewhat less likely|12% 11% 10% 14% 13%
Much less likely|15% 18% 13% 4% 15%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 7% 0% 7%
difference
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970 Base | 303| 719| 720] 970
Protect Women's Vote w/ Obama 99%
R ;
epro Rights Much more likely|17% 18% 21% 18% 13%
Much more likely|55% 55% 55% 72% 53% .
Somewhat more likely|13% 13% 11% 22% 14%
Somewhat more likely|11% 12% 8% 17% 12% .
Somewhat less likely| 7% 6% 6% 3% 9%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% .
Much less likely|49% 47% 51% 41% 53%
Much less likely[19% 20% 22% 1% 18%
Wouldn't make a[11% 12% 8% 15% 11%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% difference
difference
Not sure| 2% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 2% 3%
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Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970
Close Loopholes,
Build Infrastructure
Much more likely|56% 57% 52% 52% 58%
Somewhat more likely|23% 23% 22% 27% 21%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 3% 9% 8% 7%
Much less likely| 9% 14% 6% - 8%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 2% 9% 8% 5%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970
Support Green Energy
& Natural Gas
Industries
Much more likely|46% 46% 46% 43% 48%
Somewhat more likely|28% 29% 27% 49% 25%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Much less likely| 7% 8% 12% - 5%
Wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 7% - 9%
difference
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 2% 5%

Area Code
Base | 303| 719| 720] 970
Defend Right to
Privacy
Much more likely[56% 59% 57% 33% 55%
Somewhat more likely|24% 23% 17% 34% 28%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Much less likely| 4% 3% 5% 21% 2%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 9% 11% 8% 6%
difference
Not sure| 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Area Code
Base | 303| 719| 720] 970

Make Sure Rich Don't
Pay Lower Rate than
Middle Class

Much more likely
Somewhat more likely
Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference

Not sure

58%
15%
7%
12%
6%

2%

57% 54% 66% 61%
14% 17% 24% 12%

5% 8% 4% 10%
15% 14% 4% 8%

8% 4% 1% 6%

1% 3% 1% 3%
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Base

Area Code

303| 719] 720{ 970

Voted for Shutdown

Area Code
Base | 303| 719| 720] 970
Believes We Can't
Afford Obamacare
Much more likely[44% 39% 45% 44% 51%
Somewhat more likely|11% 13% 14% 1% 8%
Somewhat less likely|10% 11% 8% 15% 10%
Much less likely|30% 30% 30% 35% 28%
Wouldn't make al 3% 5% 0% 3% 2%
difference
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Area Code
Base | 303| 719| 720] 970

Tax Inversions

Not sure

4%

Much more likely[23% 21% 23% 31% 24%
Somewhat more likely|12% 13% 12% 5% 11%
Somewhat less likely|12%  15% % 12% 13%
Much less likely[41% 40% 46% 36% 41%
Wouldn't make al 8% 10% 7% 9% 6%
difference
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 8% 5%
Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970
Wants to End Breaks
for Outsourcing
Much more likely|50% 47% 57% 51% 48%
Somewhat more likely|18% 17% 15% 29% 18%
Somewhat less likely| 9% 10% 11% 1% 9%
Much less likely[14% 16% 9% 15% 16%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 6% 6% - 7%
difference
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Area Code
Base | 303 719] 720] 970
Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|15% 13% 19% 7% 16%
Somewhat approve|11% 13% 8% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 23% 14% 10% 19%
Strongly disapprove|50% 44% 57% 69% 49%

6% 2% 1% 4%

Strongly approve|11% 10% 10% 10% 14%
Somewhat approve|12% 14% 15% 4% 6%
Somewhat disapprove|19% 18% 22% 20% 20%
Strongly disapprove|51% 48% 49% 63% 54%
Not sure| 6% 10% 4% 4% 5%
Area Code
Base | 303| 719| 720] 970

Importance of Closing
Loopholes for Sen.
Vote

Very important
Somewhat important
Not too important
Not important at all

Not sure

49%
24%
13%
12%

1%

45% 53% 59% 49%
29% 17% 28% 24%
12% 14% 5% 15%
13% 14% 4% 11%

1% 1% 3% 0%
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] Public Policy

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Obama Approval

Approve | 35%

Disapprove|58%

37% 26%
58% 58%

Not sure| 7% 5% 16%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Make Sure Rich Pay
Fair Share
Much more likely|47%  46% 53%
Somewhat more likely|17%  14% 30%
Somewhat less likely[12%  14% 3%
Much less likely[15%  18% 5%
Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 4%
difference
Not sure| 3% 2% 5%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Vote w/ Obama 99%
Much more likely[17%  19% 11%
Somewhat more likely|13%  12% 17%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 7% 7%
Much less likely[49%  51% 43%
Wouldn't make a[11%  10% 16%

difference

Not sure| 2% 1% 7%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate
Mark Udall[45%  43% 52%
Corey Gardner|47%  53% 23%
Not sure| 8% 4% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Protect Women's
Repro Rights
Much more likely[55%  51% 71%
Somewhat more likely|11%  11% 14%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 8% 5%
Much less likely|19%  22% 4%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 6% 4%
difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Close Loopholes,
Build Infrastructure
Much more likely[56%  58% 45%
Somewhat more likely|23%  18% 39%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 6% 4%
Much less likely| 9% 11% 2%
Wouldn't make a| 5% 4% 7%
difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Defend Right to Support Green Energy
Privacy & Natural Gas
Much more likely|56% 60%  38% Industries
Somewhat more likely|24%  23%  27% Much more likely| 46%  47%  45%
Somewhat less likely| 6% 6% 7% Somewhat more likely|28%  26% 39%
Much less likely| 4% 20 12% Somewhat less likely| 8% 9% 2%
Wouldn't make a| 8% 7% 14% Much less likely| 7% 9% i
difference Wouldn't make al 7% 7% 7%
Notsure| 2% 2% 2% difference
Not sure| 4% 3% 6%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Make Sure Rich Don't Voted for Shutdown
Pay Lower Rate than Much more likely|23%  27% 8%
Much more likely|58%  56% 67% Somewhat more likely|12%  11% 13%
Somewhat more likely|15%  15% 14% Somewhat less likely [12%  11% 18%
Somewhat less likely| 7% 8% 3% Much less likely | 41%  42%  38%
Much less likely|12%  13% 7% Wouldn't makea| 8% 6%  14%
difference
Wouldg'itffrgraeI;eCZ 6% % 4% Not sure| 4% 2% 8%
Not sure| 2% 1% 6%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Believes We Can't Wants to End Breaks
Afford Obamacare for Outsourcing
Much more likely|44%  47% 34% Much more likely|50%  49% 55%
Somewhat more likely|11%  10% 17% Somewhat more likely|18%  16% 24%
Somewhat less likely | 10% 9% 12% Somewhat less likely| 9% 11% 4%
Much less likely[30%  30% 29% Much less likely|14%  15% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 3% 3% 2% Wouldn't make a| 6% 7% 4%
difference difference
Not sure| 2% 1% 6% Not sure| 3% 2% 5%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Tax Inversions Burger King Inversion
Strongly approve|11%  13% 4% Strongly approve|15%  18% 3%
Somewhat approve|12% 11% 13% Somewhat approve(11%  12% 10%
Somewhat disapprove|[19%  18% 25% Somewhat disapprove[19%  18% 22%
Strongly disapprove|51%  51% 50% Strongly disapprove|50%  48% 62%
Not sure| 6% 6% 8% Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Importance of Closing
Loopholes for Sen.
Vote

Very important|49%  45% 67%
Somewhat important(24%  26% 20%

Not too important[13%  14% 6%
Not important at all| 12%  14% 5%
Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
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